39. Related parties

There were no related party transactions in the currrent financial year.

40. Key source of estimation, uncertainty and judgments

The following areas involve a significant degree of estimation and uncertainty

- Useful live and residual values of property, plant and equipment
- Recoverableamount of property pland and equipment
- Present value of defined benefit obligations
- Provision for doubful debts
- Determing to collectable amount traffic fines issued
- Valuation of properties for the purposes of rates billing.

484

uBuhlebezwe Local Municipality
(Registration number KZN 434)
Trading as uBuhlebezwe Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended June 30, 2018

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2018 2017

41. Prior-year adjustments

uBuhlebezwe Local Municipality implemented mScoa with effect from 1 July 2017 as required by treasury. Certain transactions
have been reclassified to comply with this mScoa chart of accounts and some prior period figures were restated accordingly for
comparability purpose.

Statement of financial position

2017

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Receivables from exchange transactions - - 4,941,495 4,941,495
Vat payable 7,220,812 - (569,959) 6,650,853
Trade receivable from non exchange and exchange
transaction

14,100,962 (4,401,648) (5,511,454) 4,187,860

Trade and other payables 19,055,101 - (3,651,080) 15,404,021
Property plant equipment - (1,197,080) - 3,651,080

- Buildings - - (3,245,510) 16,317,306
- Library - - 3,245,510 3,245,510

40,376,875 (5,598,728) (4,790,998) 172,861,830

Statement of financial performance

2017

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Service charges 1,726,005 - 36,061 1,762,066
Agency fees - - 714,848 714,848
Other income 1,744,644 - (750,909) 993,735
Property rates 13,122,243 1,174,564 - 11,947,679
Impairment of traffic fines 1,364,866 - (1,364,866) -
Employee related costs 52,842,444 - 2,975,792 55,818,236
Debt Impairment 3,946,267 - (659,925) 3,286,342
Repairs and Maintenance 2,882,897 - (2,882,897) -
Contracted services 6,764,739 - 4,787,484 11,552,223
Contribution to post retirement 951,000 - (951,000) -
General Expenses 24,228,419 - (1,904,588) 22,323,831

Surplus for the year 109,573,524 1,174,564 - 108,398,960

485

uBuhlebezwe Local Municipality
(Registration number KZN 434)
Trading as uBuhlebezwe Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended June 30, 2018

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2018 2017

41. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Errors

Property rates  were incorrectly billed in the previous financial year and which resulted in an overstatement of R4 401 648 in
debtors, a correction was done in the Statement of financial position. Of this, an amount of R1 174 564, related to prior year